2 www.lumacell.com
RGS
BATTERY Units
6, 12 and 24 volts
Typical specifications
Supply and install a complete emergency lighting system as described herein and
shown on the drawings.
The Lumacell Smart Diagnostic micro-controller board shall supply the

3www.lumacell.com
RGS
BATTERY Units
6, 12 and 24 volts
rgs series
POwer consumption and unit rating
model ac specs
wattage capacity
30 min 1h00 1h30 2h00 4h00
RGS36
120/347 Vac
0.10/0.04 Amp 36 21 15 12 6
RGS72 0.22/0.08 Amp 72 42 30 24 12
RGS108 0.22/0.08 Amp 108 63 45 36 18
RGS180 0.22/0.08 Amp 180 105 75 60 30
RG12S36 0.09/0.03 Amp 36 21 15 12 6
RG12S72 0.15/0.06 Amp 72 42 30 24 12
RG12S100 0.34/0.12 Amp 100 58 42 33 17
RG12S144 0.40/0.14 Amp 144 84 60 48 24
RG12S200 0.41/0.14 Amp 200 117 83 67 33
RG12S220 0.41/0.14 Amp 220 120 90 72 36
RG12S250 0.41/0.14 Amp 250 144 100 83 42
RG12S360 0.43/0.15 Amp 360 210 150 120 60
RG12S360HP 0.43/0.15 Amp 360 210 150 120 60
RG24S144 0.55/0.20 Amp 144 84 60 48 24
RG24S200 0.67/0.23 Amp 200 117 83 67 33
RG24S288 0.67/0.23 Amp 288 168 120 96 48
RG24S350 0.67/0.23 Amp 350 200 144 120 60
RG24S432 0.67/0.23 Amp 432 250 180 144 72
RG24S550 0.88/0.33 Amp 550 320 230 180 90
RG24S720 0.88/0.33 Amp 720 420 300 240 120
RG24S720HP 0.88/0.33 Amp 720 420 300 240 120
ordering information
Series capacity # of heads heads style/wattage colour ac vOltage options
RGS= 6 volts
RG12S= 12 volts
RG24S= 24 volts
36= 36 watts (A)*
72= 72 watts (A)*
108= 108 watts (A)*
180= 180 watts (B)*
36= 36 watts (A)*
72= 72 watts (A)*
100= 100 watts (A)*
144= 144 watts (A)*
200= 200 watts (B)*
220= 220 watts (B)*
250= 250 watts (B)*
360= 360 watts (B)*
144= 144 watts (A)*
200= 200 watts (B)*
288= 288 watts (B)*
350= 350 watts (C)*
432= 432 watts (C)*
550= 550 watts (C)*
720= 720 watts (C)*
* �Cabinet size is not part of
the ordering information.
Blank= no head
1= one head
2= two heads
3= three heads
LD1= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LD7= 12-4W, MR16 LED
MT9W= mini-tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 9W, wedge base
MT18W= mini-tungsten, 12V, 24V, 18W, wedge base
MQ8W= mini-halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W, quartz bi-pin
MQ12W= �mini-halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V, 12W, quartz bi-pin
MQM6W= mini-halogen, 6V, 6W, MR16
MQM10W= mini-halogen, 6V, 10W, MR16
MQM12W= mini-halogen, 12 V, 24V, 12W, MR16
MQM20W= mini-halogen, 12V, 20W, MR16
LH9W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 9W, wedge base
LH18W= tungsten, 12V, 24V, 18W, wedge base
LH25W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 25W, DCB
LHQ8W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ12W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 12W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ20W= �halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V, 20W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ55W= halogen, 12V, 55W*, quartz bi-pin
LHQ70W= halogen, 24V, 70W**, quartz bi-pin
SB9W= tungsten, 6V, 9W, sealed beam
SB12W= tungsten, 12V, 12W, sealed beam
SB18W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 18W, sealed beam
SB25W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 25W, sealed beam
QSB8W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W, quartz sealed beam
QSB12W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 12W, quartz sealed beam
QSB20W= halogen, 6V, 20W, quartz sealed beam
* Aluminum heads only.
** High temperature heads only.
Blank=
factory white
BK= black
Blank= �120/347Vac
input
ZB= 240 Vac input
ZC= 277 Vac input
ZE= �220 Vac,
50 Hz input
Blank= no options
A= ammeter
AT= auto-test
ATN= auto-test non-audible
CT= cabtire
DPF6= 6cct. fuse panel
LD= lamp disconnect
LTS= light activated test switch
RRT= remote test receiver
TD= time delay (programmable)
TL= twistlock plug
TMBB= AC/DC terminal block
TMBD= DC terminal block
TMBK= AC terminal block
V= voltmeter
HHC= �remote test transmitter
(one per order)
HP= high power
*NEX= �NEXUS® system
interface
*NEXRF= �wireless NEXUS®
system interface
* �Consult your sales representative for
options available with NEXUS® system.
EXAMPLE: RGS362Mt9W